506764778 07/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6811595

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
APPLIED RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INC	09/14/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES AS REPRSENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE AIR FORCE	
Street Address:	2240 B STREET	
Internal Address:	AREA B, BUILDING 11	
City:	WRIGHT-PATTERSON AFB	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45433	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8518252

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: afmclo.jaz.pat@us.af.mil

Correspondent Name: AFMCLO/JAZ
Address Line 1: 2240 B STREET

Address Line 2: AREA B, BUILDING 11

Address Line 4: WRIGHT-PATTERSON AFB, OHIO 45433

NAME OF SUBMITTER:SHERRY A. BOWESSIGNATURE:/Sherry A. Bowes/DATE SIGNED:07/14/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Applied-Research-Associates-8518252#page1.tif

PATENT 506764778 REEL: 056862 FRAME: 0551

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT Items Marked with an Asterisk (*) must be Filled in by Contractor					
3 TITLE OF INVENTIO	DN – System for Field Intravenous Fluid	- Dannak akta			
o. Hitch Of INVENTIO	NV - System for Field Militaverious Fluid	1 Heconstruction	n :		
4. NAME OF INVENTO	DR (s) – Lixiong Li				
5. SERIAL NO.*	US 8,518,252 B1		6. FILING DATE * May 12, 2008		
	The invention identified above is a "S Contract No. FA890207C1012 DD882 v	Subject Inventio	on" under Patent Rights Clause 52.227-11, included in States Air Force.		
This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause. The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.					
ATTEST *_ MC	resalholes 7/14/17	Jennifer D FITLE OF CO 4300 San Albuquerq	e of Contractor) * Ligotto Di Gregorio, Deputy, Contracts ONTRACTOR * Maleo Blvd NE, Suite A-220 que, NM 87110 ADDRESS *		

PATENT REEL: 056862 FRAME: 0552

RECORDED: 07/14/2021